

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

DATE: July 30, 1991

RE: Initiation of show cause proceedings for violation of Commission Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., 1990 Annual Report, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response Requirement.

- DOCKET NO. 910189-TC - BARBARA E. BOYD
- DOCKET NO. 910228-TC - FIRST AMERICAN PAY PHONE COMPANY
- DOCKET NO. 910339-TC - ROLOFF & ROLOFF, INC.
- DOCKET NO. ~~910360-TC~~ - SUNTEL PAY PHONE SYSTEMS, INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910361-TC - SUNTEL PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS
- DOCKET NO. 910417-TC - MAJORIE D. MILLETT
- DOCKET NO. 910433-TC - ELLIOT KELS
- DOCKET NO. 910434-TC - AMERICAN INMATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910436-TC - COMMERCIAL TELEPHONE'S INC.
- DOCKET NO. 910438-TC - JONI'S COURTTREE COUNTRY STORE
- DOCKET NO. 910454-TC - DAMMAM INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Issue 1: Recommendation that the pay telephone service providers associated with the above-referenced dockets be required to pay a \$250 fine or, in the alternative, have their certificates to provide pay telephone service canceled for failure to file their 1990 annual reports in a timely manner as required by Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Bob Gassler

Michael Miller

J. Terry Heason

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90) DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 07677 JUL 31 1991
 PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

- Vote Sheet
Show Cause - Item No. 10
July 30, 1991

Issue 2: Recommendation that if Issue No. 1 is approved, these dockets should remain open.

APPROVED